o
S
E
K Address: #1429 Mechanicsville Turnpike Note: Bearings protracted from City \ 2.5
Current Owners: Skyy Realty Group, LLC Baseline sheet 8 NE. .g s
Owner Scope of Work Parcel 1D: E0000768034 kRS
I.D. 2018 15562 3 2
Skyy Realty Group, LLC Scope of work will generally consist of the renovation g|a
c\o John Dantzler of an existing structure from a single family home into Q |o3
4900 Oakleys Lane a duplex in accordance with these plans and the <>t =
Henrico, VA 23231 Virginia Residential Code, 2015. , : . I =
804-467-9803 10+ Public g 2614.40° W 3 | @
dantzler12@yahoo.com Alley o 30.00° F /Rod F=
/ R
) (3 —
Engineer ——rAp & | =
¥ S | 5
Obsidian, Inc. o 4R s OO( - T $18
Charles R. Field, P.E. . £ S >nl 8 o O G |+
515 North 22nd Street Window Schedule ~ E 0 g3 0 3 E %5 AL
Richmond, VA 23223 . £ #0 o 2z N s XM QN2
804.647.1589 Casing NG B — ENSS S5
L . . . . . . Quantit . . - E\D% 2 (,\;ﬁ I S‘,Q”) S |= |5
obsidianrva@gmail.com Type Mark Family Count  Width Height Sill Height y Sill Quantity © IR z * ' z 5§98 sic|8
T 50 g ~ 2 TSN IS
Second Floor o S S M : * REENRSES 3|2
. 1 9 ” 9 ” 9 ” k] ” 9 ” E QE Lu g (;D. LL-I LI_I g 3 Lu @
Property Information 199 Window-Double-Hung 1 2’-8 4'-4 4’-0 11°-4 3-4 % e S : . , . é 358 } 3
1 1 ’ L] ’ L] ’ L] ’ L] L] L] @ 3~ A -
Parcel ID N0000573021 200 Window-Fixed 1 3’-0 1°-0 7-4 1/4 5’-0 3-8 f 39 1 lcr)) g é g 35S @
Zoning R-53 167-47 [l < §§ ¥ ~ :3e
Use Residential S - i M " 5
Setbacks Front Yard = 15 feet ; o = = > 8 2
Side Yard = 3 feet i M — g 8
Rear Yard = 5 feet Door Schedule ‘ o ~ .
Lot Coverage 60% “ < O v
. I %O 5
Casig | Ui e | h 5
Type Mark Count Family Width Height Quantity Cost 1 \ g ] > -g
First Floor © >\é B - .8
< 3 =
General Notes 193 1 Single-Panel 6 3°-0” 6°'-8” 32'-8” $0.00 E = (O\? e < Q %
O == ‘ >
1. The structure will be constructed in accordance with the 2015 edition of the 196 1 Single-Panel 6 2’=07 6’-8” 30°-87 $0.00 th o 5 < i ?5 .'M— ?
»Virginia Residential Code”, the Statewide Uniform Building Code and the 197 5 Single-Panel 6 2'-8” 6'-8" 160°-0" $0.00 LRSS, 3 R 2 5% o U
applicable City of Richmond ordinances. Second Floor — 2% N 4 C o
2. The contractor is responsible for compliance with City, State and Federal job e > - —
site safety reauirements. 126 1 Cased Opening 3°-07 6°-8” 32’-8” $0.00 @ - c o %2 afd -
3. The contractor shall verify all dimensions and conditions prior to start of 192 6 Single-Panel 6 216" 6'=8" 190°=0" $0.00 3 > L:. ;‘ #1 427 m I_ -
work, and any discrepancies will immediately be brought to the attention of . | | s Q.
. 193 1 Single-Panel & 3’0" 6°-8" 32°-8” $0.00 ;
the engineer. = ; Q >
4. Glazing in windows shall be tempered if the bottom edge is less than 18~ 478°-8” $0.00 4‘ | ; —_ O
above floor, in walls enclosing bathtub or showers, within 24” of arc of either ~ r%f =1 B —_— L
vertical edge of a door, or less than 36” above the plane of stairways or ‘Nr o |® = m '; G
landings. Glazing in all fixed and operable panels of swinging, sliding and 7 [ /h-c._ramp’) b 17 7
bifold doors shall be tempered. R A Tabl r—t N - O >
5. Carbon monoxide alarm shall be installed outside of each separate sleeping oom Area lable - 7% Rod  conc. wall O/L F/Rod  Pug [ = 5
area in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms in dwelling units within which ) 61.51" to the S/L N 26°1500" E m c -
fuel-fired appliances are installed and in dwelling units that have attached Name Area Perimeter i S o B - o
garages. The carbon monoxide detector shall comply with NFPA 720 and UL First Floor 30.00 > i - Q
2075. . . O
6. Enclosed accessible space under stairs shall have walls, under-stair surface, Bedroom 1 159 SF s0'-6 7/8 | Ml C/ ’AN/CS V/LLE o Q m
and any soffits protected on the enclosed side with 1/2” gypsum board. Closet 12 SF 14-11 7/8” | ,QQ)PJ-‘TH Op
7. The structure shall be protected from subterranean termites by one of the Closet 12 SF 14°=9 7/8% S 67./54/15 %p TURNP/KE U Z >N
following methods or a combination of these methods: Bed ) 160 SF g 7/8” > () >N
o Chemical termiticide treatment, as provided in Section R318.2. edroom 60 30°-8 7/8 ~ C.E. MEADE 1lIi 'Z-_ (o) V- <
. ;I'ebmtite baiting system installed and maintained according to the Dining 155 SF 50°-4 7/8” < 8 LIC. NO. 3104 * Survey and Plat of g m >
abel. Kitchen 150 SF 48'=117 i < -
. Pressure-preservative-treated wood in accordance with the provisions Laundr -6 SF - The PFO,D erty KNOWN as — -
of Section R317.1. undry - s : : =
o
. Naturally durable termite-resistant wood. Hall 219 SF 115'-0 3/4” #7 429 MeCh anics V///e TUI’T?,D /ke =
«  Physical barriers as provided in Section R318.3 and used in locations Bathroom 39 SF 25'—7 1/27 in the C,‘ty Of Rl'chm on d’ VA O
as specified in Section R317.1. , . o
8. All lumber unless otherwise noted is to be Southern Pine No. 2. 982 SF 409°-6 3/8 o“—
9. There will not be a fire sprinkler system. This is to certify that on 07/24/19 | made on occurote Edwards, Krefz, Lohr & Associafes, PLLC/ o
10. There is no proposed fire detection system or alarm. Second Floor ST tata: o Gadaments WAWE &r WHBIE, B dhiomn oy
11. The construction type is V-B. , . FEEW, SOt 4ere rE (o sneroclumenty [ gt Sty Land Surveyors—Planners L—)
12. There are X stories. Bedroom 1 160 SF 50°-8 3/8 Ebo:roéj')gr‘\i:gngrelmgiszseot'her than shown g\ereopn. THIS Virainia-North Carolina J
13. The occupancy class is X-#. Closet 14 SF 17°=2” SEA;EVPVggTMADE WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE SURVEY g :
14. The occupancy is XXX people. Closet 14 SF 17°-3 3/8” 4914 Radford Avenue, Suite 206
15. IRC 2012 minimum insulation and fenestration reauirements: e FLOOD INSURANCE NOTE: By graphics plotting only, ,g;hmoggé“)v’gg?’;i?aggﬂo
« Fenestration U-factor : 0.35 Bathroom 45 SF 32’4 this property is in ZONE _X ong
. Ceiling R-value : 38 Bedroom 2 160 SF 50'-8 3/8” of the Flood Insurance Rate Map, Community Panel No. Fax (804) 673-9990
: ' 5101290041E effective date of 07/16/14 i ,
* Wood frame wall R-value : 15 Entry 43 SF 26°=4" Exact designations can only be determined by an Elevation Scale: 1'=20 Date: 07/25/19
. Mass wall R-value : 8/13 Certificate.” Based on the aobove information, this property Drawn: TCJ Checked: CEM
. Floor R-value : 19 Dining 175 SF 52°-11 7/8” \win a Special Flood Hazard Area. Job: 1348-19 L es K. Fiold
 Basement wall R-value : 10/13 Kitchen 171 SF 52°—4 1/2” @) No. 21973
+  Slab R-value & depth: 10, 2ft Hall 178 SF 737 O 7/27/2020
+  Crawlspace wall R-value : 10/13 19 P
16. Load criteria: Laundry 35 SF 23°-6” R, 2149
o Bearing soil capacity = 2000 psf Deck 103 SF 41°-3 1/2” S
o  Floor live load = 40 psf 1097 SF 438'-4 3/4” . , ,
o  Floor dead load = 10 psf Q 17.50 13.00
+  Roof live load = 20 psf Grand total 2078 SF 847°-11 1/8” 5 |
¢« Roof dead load =10psf -  — - _ - _ - _ - _ _ S63°45'00"E - _— S
+ Snow loads = 20 psf . 125.05' h
+ Basic Wind speed = 90 mph 3
o  Seismic Category: B. <
«  Exposure: B. 1 y— — — W
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@ Section 1
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Ceiling System

R-38 insulation min.

2 x 6 joists @ 16” o.c.
1/2” drywall

- - o - ~ Ceiling
21°=2"
T =
| - |
& ot
ﬂ Exterior Wall
Lap siding to match existing
- 7/16” OSB sheathing min.
a I Lyp R-15 insulation mi
T = 3 - 15 insulation min.
1} i i 2 x 4 studs @ 16” o.c.
% 1/2” drywall
o o . e e - - Second Floor @
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| — |
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Section 2
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1/4” = 1°-0”

Assembly No. - GA-FC-5120

Fire Rating - 1 Hr.
STC Rating - 50-54

1. Finish Flooring
2. Floor Substrate

3. Sub Floor

<

<

4. Joist

6. Ceiling Support
5. Batts and Blankets

7. Finished Ceiling

Finish Flooring - 1 by 4 in. T&G, laid perpendicular to joists;
or 19/32 in. thick wood structural panels, min grade
»underlayment” or ”single floor”. Face grain of plywood or
strength axis of panel to be perpendicular to joists with joints
staggered.

Floor Substrate - 3/8 in. (9 mm) particle board

Sub Floor - 5/8 in. (16 mm) plywood underlayment

Structural Members - Nom. 2 in. (51 mm) by 10 in. (254 mm) 16
in. (406 mm) OC min.

Batts and Blankets - 3-1/2 in. (89 mm) fiberglass insulation
Ceiling Support - Furring channels spaced 24 in. (609 mm) OC

Finished Ceiling - 1/2 in. (12 mm) thick gypsum board

1 Hr Floor - Wood Joist, GA-FC-5120

1 = 1°=0"

Design No. U305

Bearing Wall Rating - 1 Hr.

1

1. Wood Studs — Nom 2 by 4 in. spaced 16 in. OC
max, effectively firestopped.

2. Joints and Nail-Heads — Joints covered with joint
compound and paper tape. Joint compound and paper
tape may be omitted when sauare edge boards are
used. As an alternate, nom 3/32 in. thick gypsum
veneer plaster may be applied to the entire surface of
Classified veneer baseboard with the joints reinforced
with paper tape. Nailheads exposed or covered with
joint compound.

3. Gypsum Board* — 5/8 in. thick paper or vinyl
surfaced, with beveled, sauare, or tapered edges,
applied either horizontally or vertically. Gypsum panels
nailed 7 in. OC with 6d cement coated nails 1-7/8 in.
long, 0.0915 in. shank diam and 15/64 in. diam heads.
When used in widths other than 48 in., gypsum panels
are to be installed horizontally.

Exterior grade drywall to be used on exterior walls.

@ 1 Hr Wall - Stud, U305
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A5.1
6°-0” maximum spacing 6°-0” maximum spacing Exterior Wall
Attach pickets at t 4 x 4 post, Rail cap: /
ach pickets at top typical ail cap: 2 x 6,5 /4 Remove siding at ledger prior to
and bottom with (1) #8 board or approved installati
Do not notch . installation
wood screw or (2) &d manufactured material
rmg-ihank 'nalls ."‘”th a Threshold carefully flashed and
0.135” nominal diameter caulked to prevent water intusion
- c
o - .2
B Continuous flashing extending a
past joist hanger g
a
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Dimension

Lumber-Column

4 FORTE @

6X6

(2) 2x 8

MEMBER REPORT

PASSED

Second Floor, Deck Beam
2 piece(s) 2 x 8 Southern Pine No. 2

Owerall Length:

61"

+ +
0 0
L 5 6 b
1 1
All locations are measured from the outside face of left support (or left cantilever end). All dimensions are horizontal.
Design Results Actual @ Location Allowed Result LDF | Load: Combination (Pattern) System : Floor
: " " Member Type : Drop Beam
Member Reaction (Ibs) 777 @ 2 5933 (3.50") | Passed (13%) - 1.0 D + 1.0 L (All Spans) . -
Building Use : Residential
Shear (Ibs) 548 @ 10 3/4" 2538 Passed (22%) 1.00 |1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) Building Code : IBC 2015
Moment (Ft-lbs) 1056 @ 3' 1/2" 2025 Passed (52%) 1.00 | 1.0 D + 1.0 L (All Spans) Design Methodology : ASD
Live Load Defl. (in) 0.037 @ 3'1/2" 0.192 Passed (L/999+) -- 1.0 D + 1.0 L (All Spans)
Total Load Defl. (in) 0.047 @ 3' 1/2" 0.287 Passed (L/999+) - 1.0 D + 1.0 L (All Spans)

« Deflection criteria: LL (L/360) and TL (L/240).
« Top Edge Bracing (Lu): Top compression edge must be braced at 6' 1" o/c unless detailed otherwise.

« Bottom Edge Bracing (Lu): Bottom compression edge must be braced at 6' 1" o/c unless detailed otherwise.
 Applicable calculations are based on NDS.

Bearing Length Loads to Supports (lbs)
Supports Total Available | Required Dead Floor Live | Total |Accessories
1 - Column - SYP 3.50" 3.50" 1.50" 169 608 777 | Blocking
2 - Column - SYP 3.50" 3.50" 1.50" 169 608 777  |Blocking

« Blocking Panels are assumed to carry no loads applied directly above them and the ful

load is applied to the member being designed.

Dead Floor Live
Vertical Loads Location (Side) Tributary Width | (0.90) (1.00) | comments
0 - Self Weight (PLF) Oto6'1" N/A 55 -
1 - Uniform (PSF) 0to 6' 1" (Front) 5t 10.0 40.0 Rear Deck Load

Weyerhaeuser Notes

Weyerhaeuser warrants that the sizing of its products will be in accordance with Weyerhaeuser product design criteria and published design values. Weyerhaeuser expressly disclaims any other warranties
related to the software. Use of this software is not intended to circumvent the need for a design professional as determined by the authority having jurisdiction. The designer of record, builder or framer is
responsible to assure that this calculation is compatible with the overall project. Accessories (Rim Board, Blocking Panels and Squash Blocks) are not designed by this software. Products manufactured at
Weyerhaeuser facilities are third-party certified to sustainable forestry standards. Weyerhaeuser Engineered Lumber Products have been evaluated by ICC-ES under evaluation reports ESR-1153 and ESR-1387
and/or tested in accordance with applicable ASTM standards. For current code evaluation reports, Weyerhaeuser product literature and installation details refer to
www.weyerhaeuser.com/woodproducts/document-library.

The product application, input design loads, dimensions and support information have been provided by ForteWEB Software Operator

ForteWEB Software Operator
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2) 1 3/4” x 9 1/4” 2.0E LVL

PASSED

Second Floor, Floor Beam 1 - Above Dining Room
2 piece(s) 1 3/4" x 9 1/4" 2.0E Microllam® LVL

Overall Length: 10" 7"

+ +
0 0
| 10 lr
1 1
All locations are measured from the outside face of left support (or left cantilever end). All dimensions are horizontal.
Design Results Actual @ Location Allowed Result LDF | Load: Combination (Pattern) System : Floor
: " " 0 Member Type : Flush Beam
Member Reaction (Ibs) 2643 @ 2 4449 (2.25") | Passed (59%) - 1.0 D + 1.0 L (All Spans) - o
Building Use : Residential
Shear (Ibs) 2155 @ 1' 3/4" 6151 Passed (35%) 1.00 |1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) Building Code : IBC 2015
Moment (Ft-Ibs) 6690 @ 5' 3 1/2" 11204 Passed (60%) 1.00 |1.0D + 1.0 L (All Spans) Design Methodology : ASD
Live Load Defl. (in) 0.234 @5'31/2" 0.256 Passed (L/526) -- 1.0 D + 1.0 L (All Spans)
Total Load Defl. (in) 0.298 @ 5' 3 1/2" 0.512 Passed (L/413) - 1.0 D + 1.0 L (All Spans)

« Deflection criteria: LL (L/480) and TL (L/240).
* Top Edge Bracing (Lu): Top compression edge must be braced at 10' 5" o/c unless detailed otherwise.
* Bottom Edge Bracing (Lu): Bottom compression edge must be braced at 10' 5" o/c unless detailed otherwise.

Bearing Length Loads to Supports (Ibs)
Supports Total Available | Required Dead Floor Live | Total |Accessories
1 - Stud wall - SYP 3.50" 2.25" 1.50" 578 2117 2695 |1 1/4" Rim Board
2 - Stud wall - SYP 3.50" 2.25" 1.50" 578 2117 2695 |1 1/4" Rim Board

« Rim Board is assumed to carry all loads applied directly above it, bypassing the member being designed.

Dead Floor Live
Vertical Loads Location (Side) Tributary Width | (0.90) (1.00)  |Comments
0 - Self Weight (PLF) 11/4"to 10'5 3/4" N/A 9.4 -
1 - Uniform (PSF) 0to 10' 7" (Top) 10' 10.0 40.0 Second Floor Joists

Weyerhaeuser Notes

Weyerhaeuser warrants that the sizing of its products will be in accordance with Weyerhaeuser product design criteria and published design values. Weyerhaeuser expressly disclaims any other warranties
related to the software. Use of this software is not intended to circumvent the need for a design professional as determined by the authority having jurisdiction. The designer of record, builder or framer is
responsible to assure that this calculation is compatible with the overall project. Accessories (Rim Board, Blocking Panels and Squash Blocks) are not designed by this software. Products manufactured at
Weyerhaeuser facilities are third-party certified to sustainable forestry standards. Weyerhaeuser Engineered Lumber Products have been evaluated by ICC-ES under evaluation reports ESR-1153 and ESR-1387
and/or tested in accordance with applicable ASTM standards. For current code evaluation reports, Weyerhaeuser product literature and installation details refer to
www.weyerhaeuser.com/woodproducts/document-library.

The product application, input design loads, dimensions and support information have been provided by ForteWEB Software Operator
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4 FORTE D

MEMBER REPORT
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Second Floor, Roof: Drop Beam
2 piece(s) 1 3/4" x 9 1/4" 2.0E Microllam® LVL

Overall Length: 12

"101/2"

+ +
0 0
Ir 12'31/2" I
1 1
All locations are measured from the outside face of left support (or left cantilever end). All dimensions are horizontal.
Design Results Actual @ Location Allowed Result LDF | Load: Combination (Pattern) System : Roof
: " " Member Type : Drop Beam
Member Reaction (Ibs) 1165 @ 2 6921 (3.50") | Passed (17%) - 1.0 D + 1.0 Lr (All Spans) L -
T " Building Use : Residential
Shear (Ibs) 972 @ 1' 3/4 7689 Passed (13%) 1.25 | 1.0 D + 1.0 Lr (All Spans) Building Code : IBC 2015
Moment (Ft-Ibs) 3557 @ 6'5 1/4" 14005 Passed (25%) 1.25 | 1.0 D + 1.0 Lr (All Spans) Design Methodology : ASD
Live Load Defl. (in) 0.140 @ 6'5 1/4" 0.418 Passed (L/999+) == 1.0 D + 1.0 Lr (All Spans) Member Pitch : 0/12
Total Load Defl. (in) 0.231@6'5 1/4" 0.627 Passed (L/652) - 1.0 D + 1.0 Lr (All Spans)

« Deflection criteria: LL (L/360) and TL (L/240).
* Top Edge Bracing (Lu): Top compression edge must be braced at 12' 10" o/c unless detailed otherwise.
« Bottom Edge Bracing (Lu): Bottom compression edge must be braced at 12' 10" o/c unless detailed otherwise.

Bearing Length Loads to Supports (lbs)
Supports Total | Available | Required | Dead | RoofLive | Total |Accessories
1 - Stud wall - SYP 3.50" 3.50" 1.50" 457 708 1165 | Blocking
2 - Stud wall - SYP 3.50" 3.50" 1.50" 457 708 1165 | Blocking

 Blocking Panels are assumed to carry no loads applied directly above them and the ful

load is applied to the member being designed.

Dead Roof Live
Vertical Loads Location (Side) Tributary Width | (0.90) (non-snow: 1.25) | Comments
0 - Self Weight (PLF) 0to 12'10 1/2" N/A 9.4 =
1 - Uniform (PSF) 0to 12' 10 1/2" (Top) 5'6" 11.2 20.0 Existing Roof
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Weyerhaeuser Notes

Weyerhaeuser warrants that the sizing of its products will be in accordance with Weyerhaeuser product design criteria and published design values. Weyerhaeuser expressly disclaims any other warranties
related to the software. Use of this software is not intended to circumvent the need for a design professional as determined by the authority having jurisdiction. The designer of record, builder or framer is
responsible to assure that this calculation is compatible with the overall project. Accessories (Rim Board, Blocking Panels and Squash Blocks) are not designed by this software. Products manufactured at
Weyerhaeuser facilities are third-party certified to sustainable forestry standards. Weyerhaeuser Engineered Lumber Products have been evaluated by ICC-ES under evaluation reports ESR-1153 and ESR-1387
and/or tested in accordance with applicable ASTM standards. For current code evaluation reports, Weyerhaeuser product literature and installation details refer to
www.weyerhaeuser.com/woodproducts/document-library.
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